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0.A.No.544/96 ' : Date of order: 22.10.96

V.K.Sharm V : Applicant

Union of India & Or
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Mr.S.K.Jain
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msel for applicant
Mr.T.D.Sharma : Counsel for reepondents
CORAM:

Hen'kle: Mr.Gopsl Trishna, Vice Chairman

Hon'kle My, 0O.P.Sharma, Adminizcracive Member

PEP HON'RLE MR.O.P.ZHAFMA, ADMINISTEATIVE MEMEER.

In thisz application nnder Sec.19 of the Administrative

ghesi daked 26.2.96 (Annxz,2l) and the reply of the vespondents
dated 16.7.96 (Ann=.A2) may be guashed and the rezpondsnts may

ke directed not to procs:zd with the znguivy on the basis of the

that while he was working on the post of CHREI at Candhi Dham,

Ajmzr Division in  the pay scalsz: oif EBE2.1600-2650, hsz was

<

promoted ©o scals P2.2000-2200 on ad hoc bacziz vide ovder dated
2

9% (Ann=.A3). The applicant iz an active trads uniconist and

hae been fighting for the caus
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v72zd. The applicant

roan of the Wes

|_|
Cu
|_v
E
_l
)
o
s

Ajmer Divigion and there iz vivalry betwesn the two Unions, the
other onz being the Westsrn Pailway Employsces Union. When the
applicant waz working on the post of CHRI, a falss caz:z was

rejistered against him wich the collusion of two Vigilance

shzzit Jdatzd 26.2.96 (Annx.Al) was isz2ued to ithe applicant in

not coopsrated in the matter of vigilance checlk, the =zscond



being that he picksed up a handful” of currency notes and ran

it
Ti

‘away from the ressrvation office and the last bsing that he
dispog=d of the excese amcunt of Failway cazh aftevr he ran awvay
from the vezervation officzt. In Annx.IIT t£o the chavrge zhsst,
there iz no list of documzsnts by which the chargess are propozed
to be proved., In Annz.IV to the chavgs ghest, there are namss
of two Vigilance Inspectors who are aupposed to be  the

witn:
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ajainet fthe applicant. If there had beén a vigilance
checl, a number of employeeé would have witnesser it bubk none
of the other emnploysess have listed as wiktneszez. Thers iz no
rule reguirmmgy 3 PRailway emnployze should cooperats in a
vigilancz check. The charge also dozs not &pecify why the

icant 32id not coopsrate in the vigilance check. The second

}

 been mentioned at which
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chargess is alss vagu: ag no time ha

the incident occursesd and there iz nro Jocumsnt in support of che

Il'

vigilance check. In any caze, no misconduct could be allsgsed
against the applicant az theres waz no allegation against him
that he wazs in posszesion of any illegal gratificacicon. The
third charges were also vajue beacavas neither the time or date
cr place of the svent have been menticned. Fule 9(2) of the
Failway Servants (Discipline & Appezal) Fules, provideza that an
enquiry can he conduckhed when khere are grouns for enguiring

n
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inte  thz tvuth of any impuitaticon. Mo grounds have be
dizclozed by thz disciplinary authoricy  for  instituting
d igciplinary procesdings against the applicant. There was no

preliminary enguivy before the chargs sheet waz iasusd to
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applicant. It i3 nok
respondent No.2 whoe has' been inplz2zaded by name was preasnkt on
\

thz zpot when the vigilance checlh was conducted. Thevefors, the

chargs sheszt iz not baszd on personal lknowledges of respondent
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It is, therefore, nob 2lear
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trads union
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the chavge sheet Lo the applicant iz as a result o
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rivalry fto which th: reference has been made above. The izsue
respondent Mo.2 becavs: the applican
gush  az Dharna, Demongiraticon, <ts, for redressal of  the
grievanceza of the members of the Union to which he kzlongs.
The malafides of vespondeni Mo.2 can alse be szzn from bhe fack
that although the applicant was promoted to scale Fa.2000-3200
from that of F2.1600-2660, he was nokt velizved to join the
promoticonal post bub promotion ovder itself was cancelled vide
subseguent order dated P (Annxz.Al). The applicant
submitted his reprezentztion dated 20.5.96 (Annx.AS) againat
the chargs shest but the reply given ko the applicant vide tﬁe
comminication daieds 16.7.96'(Annx.“_) waz that all the points
thevrein wonld ke considersd during the courze of enquiry and
that no interfzrence could ke mad: in the mattzr ak this étage.
2. During the arguments, the lezarned ocounsel for the
applicant astated that the entire charges sheek iz kaszd on
mazlafidzs. The charge shest iz vague and there iz no aupporting
zvidence for the charge sheet. Thevefore, thé charge shest
dzaerves to Le ]U1 shzd and the znquiry zhonld not be procesded
with. He =strongly prayezd for grant of interim relizf to the
effzct Lhat the <nguiry which ies to ke commences on 23.10.96
zhould ke staysed by issuing an interim'order.

. Mo raply has besn £ilsd by the rvezpondsnts. The
learned cowunazl for the vezpondents appzared and argused the
he time given to the rvezpondente Lov
filing the veply waz too zhorb. Motices were izsnsd on 15.10.96

and thz next datse fized for veply/appearancs waz on 22.10.96.
He howsver addsd that it was for the Inguivy O0fficzr Lo
Aztermine the truth or otherwize of the charges on the bazis of
the evidence lizied in the charges shest and at thiz =ta

Trikbunal would noit be justifiz=d in intevfering with the sngquiry
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5. We have heard the learned

havs gone through the 0.2 and the
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charges av Specl

thz events leading to

mzntionsd thersin. No doubi no

the basiz of which the charges ars

Howsver, namzz of two witnesses
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was

face of it, thez charges

'listed' i

conaidered Eo

not whether any preliminary enguiry was

documents

proposed
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have

Tribunal to
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ke be vague and

chargee

, issuing the chargs sheet  kut there is no rule that a
preliminary  =ngquivy mnst necessavily be conducied heifore a
chargs gheet iz iszued. No Jdoukt the applicant has wmade

allzgations of biaz against vespondent 1lo.2 who has issued the
chargz shezt but the charge sheet icazlf states certain facts

which

oas
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of promoiion Lo
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against him.
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rezpondents had

vhen the applicant was

carried oulb the order

applicant's cass iz that

joining the promotional post.

record to
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wherein
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must
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about 7
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facts of the present case, the
respondent  No.2 regarding issus
ahle sgven though no counter

respondent No.3.
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of malarfides
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charge

has hkeen £iled by

8. A vigilance check 1is part of the activities of the
dAzpartment but whethesr the applicant was required to cooperate
in this regard is a matkter to be enguired into Jduring the

formal enquiry. We do not understand how it is

stage whether

of the e
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the applicant.
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charge sheet. In Annx.A2 dated

already informed the applicant

to present his

opportunity

disciplinary <enguiry.

circumstances, we Jdecline to

the thresh-hold or

conducted in pursuance of the

applicant.

10. The 0.A is dismissed at
(0.P.Sharma)

Administrative Member

the disciplinary anthovity

leading to the 2llag:d misconduct

also
propozed

inclinead

case
That is also a l=gal
interfe

with the enquiry

had personal knowledge

o the applicant in

started akove, are

fairly

been indicatsd on the basis

to he

to interfere with the

16.7.26, the resapondents have

that he will ke given due

during the <course of the

reguirement. In the

re with the charge sheet at

procsszdings which would be

charge sheet issued to the
the stage of admission.

Crafne

(Gopal Frishna)

Vice Chairman



